LABORATORIO OFICIAL J. M. MADARIAGA
 (This document may only be reproduced in its entirety  and without any change) Page 1/3
UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE MADRID
 (Real Decreto 334/1992 de 3 de Abril - BOE 1992-04-29)
 Eric Kandel, 1 – 28906 GETAFE (MADRID) •  (34) 910 679 825 •  lom@lom.upm.es
R
C
P

1A One reed micro-switch
2A Two reed micro-switch
 Type codification:       ***  *** ***
     Type: M21, AD, ADI
     Transmitter variant: without transmitter, TH6 or TH6H
     Limit switch variant: without limit switch, AMD1, AMD2, 1A o 2A
Specific parameters of the type of protection
Variants with
transmitter
TH6 / TH6H
Variants with
transmitter
TH6 / TH6H
 Encapsulated
Variants that only include
inductive detectors
Variants that only include
reed micro switches
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T200 85 ºC
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T200 85 ºC Da
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga Ex ia IIIC T135 ºC Da
Ui: 30 V
Ci: 56 nF
Li: 0
Pi: 1 W
Ui: 30 V
Ci: 56 nF
Li: 0
Pi: 1 W
Ui: 16 V
Ii: 25mA
Pi: 64 mW
Ci: 30nF
Li: 100 µH
Ci: 0
Li: 0
Pi: 750 mW
Ii: 250 mA
Ci: 0
Li: 0
When combined variants with transmitter and inductive sensors, the connection of the respective circuits should be kept separate
by independent cables.
Changes in this issue
- Update to the standard EN IEC 60079-0:2018
- The standard EN 60079-26 is no longer in scope
- Type of protection parameters are updated
16 Report  LOM 22.341S
17 Specific conditions of use
- The variants with aluminium enclosures shall only be installed in locations with low risk of mechanical impact.
- There is a risk of electrostatic charge due to the part of the enclosure in polypropylene and to the plastic window part. The
manufacturer’s safety manual shall be followed.
- The wiring of the variants that incorporate a transmitter and inductive detector must be kept separately
LABORATORIO OFICIAL J. M. MADARIAGA
 (This document may only be reproduced in its entirety  and without any change) Page 3/3
13 ANEXO
14 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: LOM 13ATEX2001X   Issue: 1
18 Essential health and safety requirements
Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
According to Article 41 of Directive 2014/34/EU, EC-type examination certificates which have been issued according to Directive
94/9/EC prior to the date of coming into force of Directive 2014/34/EU (April 20, 2016) may be considered as if they were issued
already in compliance with Directive 2014/34/EU. By permission of the European Commission, supplements to such EC-type
examination certificates and new issues of such certificates may continue to hold the original certificate number issued before
April 20, 2016.
19 Drawings and Documents
Number Sheets Issue Date Description
R-ET-AV2ATEX 11 2 2022-11-04 (*) Technical dossier